### 503104476 12/17/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3151083

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EASY-SET CORPORATION	12/17/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THOMAS R GUIMONT
Street Address:	418 KEEPATAW DRIVE
City:	LEMONT
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60439

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6783123

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (815)469-0488

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8154690400

**Email:** tom@machiningtechnology.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS R GUIMONT
Address Line 1: 418 KEEPATAW DRIVE
Address Line 4: LEMONT, ILLINOIS 60439

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS R GUIMONT	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas R Guimont/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 12/17/2014		
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Customer Number 102022#page1.tif

PATENT 503104476 REEL: 034660 FRAME: 0576



# UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Address: COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

www.uspto.gov

Customer Number 102022

m12gh

EASY-SET CORPORATION
418 KEEPATAW DRIVE
LEMONT IL 60439

11/23/2011

#### CUSTOMER NUMBER DESIGNATION FOR FEE ADDRESS PURPOSES

The request to associate the Customer Number indicated above to the "fee address" for the patent/application number(s) listed below has been accepted.

Notices relating to maintenance fee payments and related correspondence for the patent/application numbers(s) listed below will be forwarded to the "fee address" corresponding to the Customer Number. Please contact the Maintenance Fee Branch at 571-272-6500 if you have any questions.

Patent Number	Serial Number
	***************************************
6783123	09757725

Page 1 of 1 PATENT REEL: 034660 FRAME: 0577

PTOL-442 (REV. 11/2006)
RECORDED: 12/17/2014